

Version 2.0 - Summary of Amendments

Common Amendments

Section	Amendment
A. Disciplines and Events and B. Athlete Quota	Naming of events for team disciplines were changed from Team to Tournament (VB, B3, BS, AQ)
G. Qualification timeline	Sport Entries deadline has been added for all qualification systems
E. Confirmation process for Quota Places	Amendments for wording in according to the Quota Allocation Communication Process
G. Qualification timeline	Amendments to table according to Quota Allocation Communication Process

Sport Specific Amendments

Sport	Section	Amendment
Aquatics	A. Disciplines & Events Water Polo	Correction – Men’s Format to read “4 Group format”
Aquatics	B. Athlete quota	Amend Women Host Country places to 13 from 12, and overall water polo quota from 363 to 364, along with knock on effects to overall aquatics quota.
Aquatics	E. Reallocation of unused quota places	Update the timeline to bring in line with earlier allocation of universality places and sport entry deadline Propose: Reallocation of unused NOC quota places – 31 March 2015 Reallocation of unused Host NOC places – 31 March 2015 Reallocation of unused universality places – 31 March 2015
Aquatics	F. Qualification Timeline	Table updated
Archery	D. Qualification process	Amend header to Individual Qualification table to read “Number of Quota places per gender” Website address changed to www.archeryeurope.org
Archery	E. Confirmation process for Quota Places	Date changed according to section D.

Archery	F. Qualification Timeline	Table Updated
Archery	H. 2016 Olympic Qualification	Updated text: "The European Games will be counted as a World Ranking Tournament, with points awarded towards the World Archery Ranking list. The World Archery ranking list will be used by the WA Executive Committee to reallocate unused tripartite and unused qualification places for the Rio 2016 Olympic Games."
<i>Athletics</i>		<i>Qualification published for first time</i>
<i>Basketball 3x3</i>		<i>No Changes</i>
Badminton	B. Athlete Quota	Amendment to the type of Allocation of Quota places, v1.0 stated as quota place is allocated to the athlete, which must be validated by the NOC. Amended to "Quota places will be allocated to the respective NOC" Explanation added for Qualification Places: "Precise number of quota places will be determined by which events per gender the Host Country Places and Universality Places will be allocated within the total discipline quota of 160 athletes." Table "Maximum Quota per NOC" updated Table "Sport Specific Quota" wording for doubles changed to: "If all pairs are ranked 1 to 4" and "If all pairs are ranked 5 and lower"
Beach Soccer	D. Qualification Process	Additional information <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • EBSL Valence 20 - 22 June • EBSL Sopot 27-29 June • EBSL Moscow 11-13 July • EBSL Siofok 8-10 August • SUPERFINAL - EBSL Torredembarra (Spain) 14-17 August
Boxing	A. Athlete Quota	Amend Men's quota allocation <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Qualification places from 196 to 206 • Universality places from 10 to 0 Amend Total allocation <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Qualification places from 266 to 276 • Universality places from 15 to 5
Boxing	B. Athlete Quota	"(total: 16)" removed from section B - 2. Maximum number of Athletes per NOC
Boxing	D. Qualification Places	Individual qualification: Men table Amend total places available from 196 to 206 Universality table Delete "10 Men and"
Boxing	F. Qualification Timeline	Qualification Timeline – dates specified for EUBC European Women Boxing Championships, Bucharest Romania

Boxing	F. Qualification Timeline	Table Updated to include details of Men's qualification
Canoe Sprint	B. Athlete Quota	Table "Event Specific Quota" moved to section B – 1. Total quota for Sport / Events
Canoe Sprint	C. Eligibility	Amendment to Additional EF Requirements New text: "For the NOC's to be allocated athlete places their NF must have entered and competed at the Selection Event in Brandenburg 2014."
Cycling	B. Athlete Quota	Changes to allocation of Host Nation places for BMX and MTB. Time Trial quota place allocation clarified Number of Men Road qualification places changed to 136 and total per event to 146 Total number of qualification places changed to 329 and total to 346 Road Race Individual Qualification: Number of quota places for ranking 31 to 36 corrected to 12; Total number of quota places changed to 136
Cycling	D. Qualification Process	Amendment to Men's Road Race Individual Qualification and Time Trial Individual Qualification New text: "Qualification Type: Ranking – UCI World Tour Nations Ranking and UCI Europe Tour Nations Ranking as at 31 December 2014 Qualification Process: Taking into consideration cumulative ranking points achieved per country in both the World Tour and Europe Tour Nations rankings as following:" Amendment to Universality: New text: "The Universality Places will be allocated by EOC in conjunction with the UEC."
Cycling	E. Confirmation process for Quota Places	New text: "Eligible NOCs must inform the UEC in writing by 1 February 2015 whether or not they will use the allocated quota places."
<i>Fencing</i>		<i>Qualification published for first time</i>
Gymnastics	D. Qualification Process	Clarification on the criteria for allocation of quota places for Artistic Gymnastics Clarification on the criteria on the allocation of quota places for Rhythmic Gymnastics Clarification on the criteria on the allocation of quota places for Aerobic Gymnastics Clarification on the Host NOC Allocation
Gymnastics	G. Qualification Timeline	Correction to the date of the first qualification event for

		Rhythmic Gymnastics
Gymnastics	G. Qualification Timeline	Table updated for Trampoline Gymnastics
Gymnastics	G. Qualification Timeline	Table updated for Aerobic Gymnastics
Judo	B. Athlete quota	Tables Updated Wording changed: "The maximum number of athletes per NOC shall be nine (9) entries in total per gender and a maximum of 2 athletes per weight category."
Judo	E. Confirmation process for Quota Places and F. Reallocation of unused quota places	Dates changed according to section G.
Judo	Universality & D. Qualification Process	Allocation of universality place to team event removed and adjusted qualification route
Karate	C. Eligibility	"Anti-Doping Committee" substituted with "WKF Anti-Doping Manager"
Karate	G. Qualification Timeline	2015 European Senior Championships dates added to the timeline
Shooting	B. Athletes Quota	Correction on sum for Qualification places. Reformat of Maximum number of Athletes per NOC table for clarity
Table Tennis	D. Qualification Process	Amendment to Team qualification process in both Men and Women to read "The 15 teams placed 1 to 14 and 17 (Championships Division 1st to 14th places and Challenge Division 1st place) according to the final results of 2014 European Championships, Portugal 24-28 September 2014" Amendment to Individual qualification process in both men and women – text added: "Maximum 2 (two) quota places per NOC can be allocated."
Taekwondo	C. Eligibility	Amendment to Additional ETU Requirements New text: "According to WTF rules athlete participating in WTF promoted championships must be a holder of the WTF Global Athlete License (GAL)."
Volleyball		<i>No changes</i>
Wrestling		<i>Qualification published for first time</i>